

NOTICE OF AWARD

DATE: APR 2 2 2024

Ms. Victoria H. Perez
Authorized Representative
RBC TRANSPORT SERVICE
Liboro St. Pag-Asa San Jose, Occidental Mindoro

Dear Ms. Perez:

Very truly yours,

We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No. 2024-04-0313 for the "VAN Rental for 14 days (On Call) for use of DSWD Staff and SPPMO during Social Pension Payout and Validation in Occidental Mindoro." is hereby awarded to you as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated & Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to One Hundred Forty
Thousand Pesos Only (Php140,000.00) inclusive of all applicable taxes.

Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us.

Regional Director
Head of the Procuring Entity

Conforme:

VICTORIA H. PEREZ

(Signature over Printed Name of Bidder's Authorized Representative)

RBC TRANSPORT SERVICE

Date: PAPEL 22, 2024





PURCHASE ORDER DSWD MIMAROPA Region **Entity Name**

JAMES PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF		
	RBC TRANSPORT SERVICE Liboro St. Pag-Asa San Jose, Occidental Mindoro	P.O. No.: 2024-04-0206
		Date : APRIL 23, 2024
TIN 920-568-705		Mode of Procurement : NP-SVP

Gentlemen

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Stock/ Property No.	Unit	fteen (15)Calendar days upon receipt of approved Purchase Order (P.O) Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
1	UNIT	VAN Rental for 14 days (On Call) for use of DSWD Staff and SPPMO during Social Pension Payout and Validation in OCCIDENTAL MINDORO.	14	10,000.00	140,000.00
		Venue : Within the Province of Occidental Mindoro Period : April - December 2024			
		Specification:			
11		Vehicle type: HI-ACE Commuter Van			
		15 seater with not less than 4 doors			
		No. of days: 14 days (on-call)			
		Drop-off and Pick-up Point : Place to be arranged within the Province of Occidenal Mindoro			
		Time of Drop-off and Pick-up between :			
		7:00 am - 8:00am and 5:00 pm			
		Inclusions : 1 driver per vehicle			
		can accommodate atleast 15-16 passengers			
		Gas, oil and other repair maintenance of vehicle thoughout the			
		contract period			
		Load allowance for the drivers to contact the passengers.		1 1	
	1	Passenger's insurance against accidental including all expenses			
		and medical (including but not limited to			
		laboratory/hospitalizations/medicines and other procedures needed.)			
	1				
	1	Other requirements :			
		Licensed Driver			
		Driver must be Covid-19 Negative and fully vacinated (Medical certificate/Vaccine card as proof			
		NOTHING FOLLOWS			
		Approved Budget for the Contract: Php140,000.00 PR No.: 2024-04-0313			
		Purpose: VAN Rental for 14 days (On Call) for use of DSWD Staff and SPPMO during Social Pension Payout and Validation in OCCIDENTAL MINDORO			
		Prepared by: Bryan F Cumigad			
(Total	Amount	One Hundred Forty Thousand Pesos Only.			140,000

delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.

Conforme

LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III
Signature over Printed Name of Authorised Official
Regional Director

Very truly your

Date TORIL 22, 2022

Fund Cluster : 1

Funds Available : 140,000-00

REYNOLD WILBERT L.TONGDO
Signature over Printed Name of Accountant II - Head, Accounting Section

ORS/BURS No.: 2024-04-23-73
Date of the ORS/BURS: 04/23 2024
Amount: 140,000-00